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Corrections and Revisions ofthe 2014 Budget Recommendations 
Corporate Fund-0100 

Code 015-City Council Strike Add 
Number Amount Number Amount 

2005 - City Council 

9000 Specific Purpose - General 

Aldermanic expense allowance for 
ordinary and necessary expense 
incurred in connection with the 
performance of an alderman's official 
duties. Warrants against these 
accounts shall be released by the City 
Comptroller upon receipt by the 
Comptroller of a voucher signed by 
the appropriate alderman or by his or 

9008 her designee 4,700,000 

Aldermanic expense allowance for 
ordinary and necessary expense 
incurred in connection with the 
performance of an alderman's official 
duties. Warrants against these 
accounts shall be released by the City 
Comptroller upon receipt by the 
Comptroller of a voucher signed by 
the appropriate alderman or by his or 
her designee. Aldermen may combine 
all or portions of their respective 
expense allowances to retain one or 
more contractors to provide technical 
and fiscal analysis and advice 
concerning the annual city budget, 
proposed sale or lease of city assets, 
or other financial matters, subject to 
the same warrant procedure; 
provided, however, (i) that each 
alderman participating in such a 
contract shall contribute equally to the 
cost of the contract, and (ii) that all 
costs of such contract shall be fixed 
in advance, and (iii) that the contract 
shall first be approved by the 
Corporation Counsel as to form and 
legality and by the City Comptroller as 

9008 to availability of funds. 4,983,924 



Corrections and Revisions ofthe 2014 Budget Recommendations 
Corporate Fund - 0100 

Add 
Strike Number Amount 

Number Amount 

2012 - Council Office of Financial 
Analysis 

OOOO Appropriations 

0005 Personnel Services 

OOOO Salaries and Wages - on Payroll 

0700 Personnel Services - Total 

Contingencies 

Appropriation Total * 

3012 - Council Office of Financial 
Analysis 

Positions and Salaries 

Position 

9678 Legislative Fiscal Analyst 
9637 Administrative Assistant 
9613 Chief Administrative Officer 

Section Position Total 
Position Total 

2 
1 
1 

4 
4 

258,924 

258,924 

25,000 

$283,924 

$54,288 
42,396 

107,952 

$258,294 
$258,294 

Anthony Beale 
Alderman, 9"̂  Ward 


