

City of Chicago



O2013-9168

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

11/26/2013

Beale (9)

Ordinance

Corrections and revisions of 2014 Budget Recommendations Committee on Budget and Government Operations

Committee(s) Assignment:

Corporate	Corrections and Revisions of the Fund – 0100	2014 Budget	Recommence	ations	
Code	015 – City Council	Strike Number Amount		Add Number Amoun	
	2005 – City Council				
9000	Specific Purpose – General				
9008	Aldermanic expense allowance for ordinary and necessary expense incurred in connection with the performance of an alderman's official duties. Warrants against these accounts shall be released by the City Comptroller upon receipt by the Comptroller of a voucher signed by the appropriate alderman or by his or her designee		4,700,000		
	Aldermanic expense allowance for ordinary and necessary expense incurred in connection with the performance of an alderman's official duties. Warrants against these accounts shall be released by the City Comptroller upon receipt by the Comptroller of a voucher signed by the appropriate alderman or by his or her designee. Aldermen may combine all or portions of their respective expense allowances to retain one or more contractors to provide technical		· .		

or other financial matters, subject to

contract shall contribute equally to the cost of the contract, and (ii) that all costs of such contract shall be fixed in advance, and (iii) that the contract

Corporation Counsel as to form and legality and by the City Comptroller as

the same warrant procedure; provided, however, (i) that each alderman participating in such a

shall first be approved by the

to availability of funds.

Corrections and Revisions of the 2014 Budget Recommendations Corporate Fund – 0100

• • • •

- -

				Add		
		Strik Number	e Amount	Number	Amount	
0000 0005 0000 0700	2012 – Council Office of Financial Analysis Appropriations Personnel Services Salaries and Wages – on Payroll Personnel Services – Total		258,924 258,924 25,000 \$283,924			
	Personnel Services – Total Contingencies Appropriation Total *					
	3012 – Council Office of Financial Analysis					
	Positions and Salaries					
	Position					
9678 9637 9613	Legislative Fiscal Analyst Administrative Assistant Chief Administrative Officer Section Position Total Position Total	2 1 1 4 4	\$54,288 42,396 107,952 \$258,294 \$258,294			

the all bude

Anthony Beale Alderman, 9th Ward